
Official Box Score - Final
Oklahoma at Arizona
02/07/2026 at Hillenbrand Stadium (Tucson, Ariz.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 R H E LOB

Oklahoma 5 1 0 10 5 21 21 0 8

Arizona 0 0 0 0 3 3 5 1 7

Win: Lowry,Audrey (2-0) Loss: Wright,Sarah (1-1) Save: None.

Oklahoma 21 (2-1; 0-0 Conf )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

07 Pickering,Kasidi (DH) 1B 4 4 3 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
01  Wells,Kendall C 3 1 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0
13  Emerling,Isabela (PH/C) 2 1 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

05 Parker,Ella RF 3 3 2 5 1 1 1 0 0 0
03 Helton,Chaney (RF) 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

02 McEnroeMarinas,Nell 3B 1 2 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
77  Barker,Sydney (PH/3B) 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

42 Garcia,Gabbie SS 3 1 1 3 1 0 0 1 0 1
00 Parker,Allyssa (2B) DH 4 1 2 4 0 0 2 2 0 2
22 Minor,Kai CF 5 3 4 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
50 Agbayani,Ailana 2B 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
12  McDaniel,Lexi (PH/1B) 3 1 1 2 0 1 3 0 0 3

16  Dayton,Abby LF 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2
09 Milloy,Tia (PH/LF) 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

24 Lowry,Audrey P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
29 Berzon,Sydney (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
19  Zache,Berkley (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 36 21 21 21 6 3 15 4 0 8

BATTING

2B: Pickering (off Wright).
HR: Parker (4th, 2 out, RBI off Berry); Parker 2 (1st, 1 out, RBI off Wright) (4th, 2 out,
RBI off Wright); Pickering (5th, 1 out, RBI off Wright); McDaniel (4th, 2 out, RBI off
Berry); Minor (5th, 0 out, RBI off Wright); Garcia (1st, 1 out, RBI off Wright)
TB: Parker 5; Parker 8; Pickering 7; McDaniel 4; Minor 7; Garcia 4. 2-Out RBI:
Parker 4; McEnroeMarinas; Parker 3; McDaniel 2; Emerling; Minor; Agbayani. HBP:

Parker; Garcia.

Team RISP: 7-13.

BASERUNNING

SB: Parker; Minor; Agbayani. CS: Parker.

Arizona 3 (3-1; 0-0 Conf )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

25 Shockey,Regan CF 3 1 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 0
00 Trice,Sereniti 2B 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 0
55 Lucas,Kez (PH) 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

21  Stewart,Sydney C 3 0 1 1 0 1 3 1 0 0
17  Daley,Molli (PR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8  Jenkins,Grace RF 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
2  Biehl,Tayler SS 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
18  Kavanagh,Emma DH 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
22 Talataina,Sina 1B 2 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0
29 Escobar,Kiki (PR/1B) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

33 Sniffen,Jenna 3B 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 2
19  Wild,Anyssa (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

66 Duke,Addison LF 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
9  Wright,Sarah P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
11  Berry,Jenae (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
12  Adams,Jalen (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 19 3 5 3 3 3 15 6 1 7

BATTING

SF: Biehl. HBP: Lucas.

Team RISP: 1-8.

OU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

24 Lowry,Audrey (W) 3.1 3 0 0 0 2 13 13 32 24

29 Berzon,Sydney 0.2 0 0 0 1 0 3 2 14 7

19  Zache,Berkley (5) 1.0 2 3 3 2 1 8 4 30 16

Totals 5.0 5 3 3 3 3 24 19 76 47

HB: Zache. SFA: Zache.

GO-FO: Lowry 2-6; Berzon 2-0; Zache 1-1.

ARIZ IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

11  Berry,Jenae 2.2 6 8 4 3 2 18 14 71 37

9 Wright,Sarah (L) 2.0 14 13 13 3 1 24 20 76 43

12  Adams,Jalen (5.2) 0.1 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 4 4

Totals 5.0 21 21 11 6 3 44 36 151 84

HB: Berry; Wright. Inher. Rnrs: Berry 0/1; Wright 1/3.

GO-FO: Berry 3-2; Wright 3-2; Adams 1-0.

Umpires: HP: Brett Higgins; 1B: Rob Penticoff; 2B: ; 3B: Smokey Edds.

First Pitch:5:05 PM. Duration:2:02.

Attendance:2809

Weather:Conditions: Sunny; Temp: 75F



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Oklahoma at Arizona
02/07/2026 at Hillenbrand Stadium (Tucson, Ariz.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 R H E LOB

Oklahoma 5 1 0 10 5 21 21 0 8

Arizona 0 0 0 0 3 3 5 1 7

Oklahoma starters:
07/1b/Pickering,Kasidi; 01/c/Wells,Kendall; 05/rf/Parker,Ella; 02/3b/McEnroeMarinas,Nell; 42/ss/Garcia,Gabbie; 00/dh/Parker,Allyssa;

22/cf/Minor,Kai; 50/2b/Agbayani,Ailana; 16/lf/Dayton,Abby; 24/p/Lowry,Audrey;

Arizona starters:
25/cf/Shockey,Regan; 00/2b/Trice,Sereniti; 21/c/Stewart,Sydney; 8/rf/Jenkins,Grace; 2/ss/Biehl,Tayler; 18/dh/Kavanagh,Emma;

22/1b/Talataina,Sina; 33/3b/Sniffen,Jenna; 66/lf/Duke,Addison; 9/p/Wright,Sarah;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - OU batting

Pickering,Kasidi walked (3-1 BKBBB).

Wells,Kendall flied out to cf (1-0 B).

Parker,Ella homered to deep center field, 2RBI (1-1 KB); Pickering,Kasidi scored from first base.

McEnroeMarinas,Nell walked (3-1 BFBBB).

Garcia,Gabbie homered to deep center field, 2RBI (0-1 F); McEnroeMarinas,Nell scored from first base.

Parker,Allyssa grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (3-2 KBKBFB).

Minor,Kai singled up the middle (0-1 F).

Minor,Kai stole second base.

Agbayani,Ailana singled up the middle, RBI (1-2 KBF); Minor,Kai scored from second base.

Agbayani,Ailana stole second base.

Dayton,Abby flied out to right center putout by cf (2-1 KBB).

Bottom of 1st - ARIZ batting

Shockey,Regan struck out swinging (2-2 KBSBS).

Trice,Sereniti flied out to left center putout by lf (0-0).

Stewart,Sydney struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

OU 5 4 0 1

ARIZ 0 0 0 0



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - OU batting

ARIZ pitching change: Berry,Jenae replaces Wright,Sarah.

Pickering,Kasidi struck out swinging (2-2 KBSBS).

Wells,Kendall flied out to lf (0-0).

Parker,Ella walked (3-1 BBKBB).

Parker,Ella stole second base.

McEnroeMarinas,Nell singled to right field, RBI (3-2 KFFBBBF); Parker,Ella scored from second base.

Garcia,Gabbie grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-1 K).

Bottom of 2nd - ARIZ batting

OU position change: Pickering,Kasidi now playing dh from 1b

OU position change: Parker,Allyssa now playing 1b from dh

Biehl,Tayler singled in front of the plate, bunt (0-0); Jenkins,Grace advanced to second base.

Kavanagh,Emma fouled out to the catcher (0-0).

Talataina,Sina lined out to first base (1-2 KBF).

Sniffen,Jenna reached on a fielder's choice hit through the right side of the infield (1-1 KB); Biehl,Tayler out at
second base, 1b to 2b.

THIS
INNING R H E L

OU 1 1 0 1

ARIZ 0 1 0 2

3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - OU batting

Parker,Allyssa hit by pitch (4-2 BBKFBB).

Parker,Allyssa out caught stealing at second base, c to 2b.

Minor,Kai flied out to rf (3-2 FSBBB).

Agbayani,Ailana walked (3-1 BBBKB).

Dayton,Abby grounded out to the right side of the infield, 2b to 1b (0-1 S).

Bottom of 3rd - ARIZ batting

Duke,Addison flied out to cf (1-2 BSSF).

Shockey,Regan singled up the middle (0-0).

Trice,Sereniti singled through the right side of the infield (0-0); Shockey,Regan advanced to second base.

Stewart,Sydney flied out to lf (0-0).

Jenkins,Grace flied out to rf (0-1 K).

THIS
INNING R H E L

OU 0 0 0 1

ARIZ 0 2 0 2



4th Inning
Top of 4th - OU batting

Pickering,Kasidi singled to third base, bunt (0-0).

Wells,Kendall singled to shallow left field (3-1 BBFB); Pickering,Kasidi advanced to second base.

Parker,Ella struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS).

McEnroeMarinas,Nell walked (3-0 BBBB); Pickering,Kasidi advanced to third base; Wells,Kendall advanced to

second base.

Garcia,Gabbie grounded out to first base, unassisted, RBI (2-2 SBBF); Pickering,Kasidi scored; Wells,Kendall
advanced to third base; McEnroeMarinas,Nell advanced to second base.

Parker,Allyssa homered to deep left field, 3RBI (1-2 BFF); Wells,Kendall scored, unearned;
McEnroeMarinas,Nell scored from second base, unearned.

Minor,Kai singled in the infield, bunt (0-0).

OU substitution: McDaniel,Lexi pinch hitting for Agbayani,Ailana.

McDaniel,Lexi homered to deep center field, 2RBI (1-0 B); Minor,Kai scored from first base, unearned.

OU substitution: Milloy,Tia pinch hitting for Dayton,Abby.

Milloy,Tia reached on a fielding error fielding by p by Berry,Jenae (E1) (2-2 BFBS).

ARIZ pitching change: Wright,Sarah replaces Berry,Jenae.

Pickering,Kasidi doubled down the right field line (1-0 B); Milloy,Tia advanced from first base to third base.

OU substitution: Emerling,Isabela pinch hitting for Wells,Kendall.

Emerling,Isabela singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Milloy,Tia scored; Pickering,Kasidi advanced to third base.

Parker,Ella homered to deep center field, 3RBI (1-0 B); Pickering,Kasidi scored; Emerling,Isabela scored from

first base.

OU substitution: Barker,Sydney pinch hitting for McEnroeMarinas,Nell.

Barker,Sydney singled to left center (1-0 B).

Garcia,Gabbie hit by pitch (1-0 B); Barker,Sydney advanced to second base.

Parker,Allyssa grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-2 FSB).

Bottom of 4th - ARIZ batting

OU position change: Emerling,Isabela remains in the game at c

OU defensive substitution: Helton,Chaney replaces Parker,Ella at rf

OU position change: Barker,Sydney remains in the game at 3b

OU position change: Parker,Allyssa now playing 2b from 1b

OU position change: McDaniel,Lexi remains in the game at 1b

OU position change: Milloy,Tia remains in the game at lf

Biehl,Tayler grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-0 B).

OU pitching change: Berzon,Sydney replaces Lowry,Audrey.

Kavanagh,Emma walked (3-2 BBKKBB).

Talataina,Sina reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (1-2 BKS); Kavanagh,Emma out at second base, 3b
to 2b.

ARIZ substitution: Wild,Anyssa pinch hitting for Sniffen,Jenna.

ARIZ substitution: Escobar,Kiki pinch running for Talataina,Sina.

Wild,Anyssa grounded out to first base, unassisted (2-1 BBF).

THIS
INNING R H E L

OU 10 9 1 2

ARIZ 0 0 0 1



y g

5th Inning
Top of 5th - OU batting

ARIZ position change: Escobar,Kiki remains in the game at 1b

ARIZ substitution: Sniffen,Jenna replaces Wild,Anyssa at 3b, batting 8th.

Minor,Kai homered to deep center field, RBI (1-1 BF).

McDaniel,Lexi struck out swinging (3-2 KBFBFBS).

Milloy,Tia singled to right center (0-0).

Pickering,Kasidi homered to deep left field, 2RBI (1-1 BF); Milloy,Tia scored from first base.

Emerling,Isabela singled up the middle (1-1 FB).

Helton,Chaney singled to short (2-2 KKBB); Emerling,Isabela advanced to second base.

Barker,Sydney reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-0); Emerling,Isabela out at third base, ss to 3b;
Helton,Chaney advanced to second base.

Garcia,Gabbie walked (3-2 KBBSBB); Helton,Chaney advanced to third base; Barker,Sydney advanced to second
base.

Parker,Allyssa singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Helton,Chaney scored; Barker,Sydney advanced to third base;
Garcia,Gabbie advanced to second base.

ARIZ pitching change: Adams,Jalen replaces Wright,Sarah.

Minor,Kai singled to right center, RBI (0-2 KK); Barker,Sydney scored; Garcia,Gabbie advanced to third base;

Parker,Allyssa advanced to second base.

McDaniel,Lexi reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (0-0); Parker,Allyssa out at third base, 3b

unassisted.

Bottom of 5th - ARIZ batting

OU pitching change: Zache,Berkley replaces Berzon,Sydney.

Duke,Addison walked (3-1 BBBKB).

Shockey,Regan singled through the right side of the infield (0-2 KK); Duke,Addison advanced to second base.

ARIZ substitution: Lucas,Kez pinch hitting for Trice,Sereniti.

Lucas,Kez hit by pitch (1-1 KB); Duke,Addison advanced to third base; Shockey,Regan advanced to second base.

Stewart,Sydney singled down the left field line, RBI (0-1 K); Duke,Addison scored; Shockey,Regan advanced to

third base; Lucas,Kez advanced to second base.

ARIZ substitution: Daley,Molli pinch running for Stewart,Sydney.

Jenkins,Grace walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Shockey,Regan scored; Lucas,Kez advanced to third base; Daley,Molli
advanced to second base.

Biehl,Tayler sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (1-2 KBK); Lucas,Kez scored; Daley,Molli advanced to third base.

Kavanagh,Emma struck out swinging (2-2 KBKBS).

Escobar,Kiki grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-2 BBKF).

THIS
INNING R H E L

OU 5 7 0 3

ARIZ 3 2 0 2



Scoring Innings - Final
Oklahoma at Arizona
02/07/2026 at Hillenbrand Stadium (Tucson, Ariz.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 R H E LOB

Oklahoma 5 1 0 10 5 21 21 0 8

Arizona 0 0 0 0 3 3 5 1 7

Oklahoma starters:
07/1b/Pickering,Kasidi; 01/c/Wells,Kendall; 05/rf/Parker,Ella; 02/3b/McEnroeMarinas,Nell; 42/ss/Garcia,Gabbie; 00/dh/Parker,Allyssa;

22/cf/Minor,Kai; 50/2b/Agbayani,Ailana; 16/lf/Dayton,Abby; 24/p/Lowry,Audrey;

Arizona starters:
25/cf/Shockey,Regan; 00/2b/Trice,Sereniti; 21/c/Stewart,Sydney; 8/rf/Jenkins,Grace; 2/ss/Biehl,Tayler; 18/dh/Kavanagh,Emma;

22/1b/Talataina,Sina; 33/3b/Sniffen,Jenna; 66/lf/Duke,Addison; 9/p/Wright,Sarah;

Top of 1st - OU batting

Pickering,Kasidi walked (3-1 BKBBB).

Wells,Kendall flied out to cf (1-0 B).

Parker,Ella homered to deep center field, 2RBI (1-1 KB); Pickering,Kasidi scored from first base.

McEnroeMarinas,Nell walked (3-1 BFBBB).

Garcia,Gabbie homered to deep center field, 2RBI (0-1 F); McEnroeMarinas,Nell scored from first base.

Parker,Allyssa grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (3-2 KBKBFB).

Minor,Kai singled up the middle (0-1 F).

Minor,Kai stole second base.

Agbayani,Ailana singled up the middle, RBI (1-2 KBF); Minor,Kai scored from second base.

Agbayani,Ailana stole second base.

Dayton,Abby flied out to right center putout by cf (2-1 KBB).

5 R, 4 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 2nd - OU batting

ARIZ pitching change: Berry,Jenae replaces Wright,Sarah.

Pickering,Kasidi struck out swinging (2-2 KBSBS).

Wells,Kendall flied out to lf (0-0).

Parker,Ella walked (3-1 BBKBB).

Parker,Ella stole second base.

McEnroeMarinas,Nell singled to right field, RBI (3-2 KFFBBBF); Parker,Ella scored from second base.

Garcia,Gabbie grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-1 K).

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 4th - OU batting

Pickering,Kasidi singled to third base, bunt (0-0).

Wells,Kendall singled to shallow left field (3-1 BBFB); Pickering,Kasidi advanced to second base.



Parker,Ella struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS).

McEnroeMarinas,Nell walked (3-0 BBBB); Pickering,Kasidi advanced to third base; Wells,Kendall advanced to second base.

Garcia,Gabbie grounded out to first base, unassisted, RBI (2-2 SBBF); Pickering,Kasidi scored; Wells,Kendall advanced to third base;
McEnroeMarinas,Nell advanced to second base.

Parker,Allyssa homered to deep left field, 3RBI (1-2 BFF); Wells,Kendall scored, unearned; McEnroeMarinas,Nell scored from second base,
unearned.

Minor,Kai singled in the infield, bunt (0-0).

OU substitution: McDaniel,Lexi pinch hitting for Agbayani,Ailana.

McDaniel,Lexi homered to deep center field, 2RBI (1-0 B); Minor,Kai scored from first base, unearned.

OU substitution: Milloy,Tia pinch hitting for Dayton,Abby.

Milloy,Tia reached on a fielding error fielding by p by Berry,Jenae (E1) (2-2 BFBS).

ARIZ pitching change: Wright,Sarah replaces Berry,Jenae.

Pickering,Kasidi doubled down the right field line (1-0 B); Milloy,Tia advanced from first base to third base.

OU substitution: Emerling,Isabela pinch hitting for Wells,Kendall.

Emerling,Isabela singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Milloy,Tia scored; Pickering,Kasidi advanced to third base.

Parker,Ella homered to deep center field, 3RBI (1-0 B); Pickering,Kasidi scored; Emerling,Isabela scored from first base.

OU substitution: Barker,Sydney pinch hitting for McEnroeMarinas,Nell.

Barker,Sydney singled to left center (1-0 B).

Garcia,Gabbie hit by pitch (1-0 B); Barker,Sydney advanced to second base.

Parker,Allyssa grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-2 FSB).

10 R, 9 H, 1 E, 2 LOB.

Top of 5th - OU batting

ARIZ position change: Escobar,Kiki remains in the game at 1b

ARIZ substitution: Sniffen,Jenna replaces Wild,Anyssa at 3b, batting 8th.

Minor,Kai homered to deep center field, RBI (1-1 BF).

McDaniel,Lexi struck out swinging (3-2 KBFBFBS).

Milloy,Tia singled to right center (0-0).

Pickering,Kasidi homered to deep left field, 2RBI (1-1 BF); Milloy,Tia scored from first base.

Emerling,Isabela singled up the middle (1-1 FB).

Helton,Chaney singled to short (2-2 KKBB); Emerling,Isabela advanced to second base.

Barker,Sydney reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-0); Emerling,Isabela out at third base, ss to 3b; Helton,Chaney advanced to second
base.

Garcia,Gabbie walked (3-2 KBBSBB); Helton,Chaney advanced to third base; Barker,Sydney advanced to second base.

Parker,Allyssa singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Helton,Chaney scored; Barker,Sydney advanced to third base; Garcia,Gabbie advanced to

second base.

ARIZ pitching change: Adams,Jalen replaces Wright,Sarah.

Minor,Kai singled to right center, RBI (0-2 KK); Barker,Sydney scored; Garcia,Gabbie advanced to third base; Parker,Allyssa advanced to
second base.

McDaniel,Lexi reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (0-0); Parker,Allyssa out at third base, 3b unassisted.

5 R, 7 H, 0 E, 3 LOB.



Bottom of 5th - ARIZ batting

OU pitching change: Zache,Berkley replaces Berzon,Sydney.

Duke,Addison walked (3-1 BBBKB).

Shockey,Regan singled through the right side of the infield (0-2 KK); Duke,Addison advanced to second base.

ARIZ substitution: Lucas,Kez pinch hitting for Trice,Sereniti.

Lucas,Kez hit by pitch (1-1 KB); Duke,Addison advanced to third base; Shockey,Regan advanced to second base.

Stewart,Sydney singled down the left field line, RBI (0-1 K); Duke,Addison scored; Shockey,Regan advanced to third base; Lucas,Kez
advanced to second base.

ARIZ substitution: Daley,Molli pinch running for Stewart,Sydney.

Jenkins,Grace walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Shockey,Regan scored; Lucas,Kez advanced to third base; Daley,Molli advanced to second base.

Biehl,Tayler sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (1-2 KBK); Lucas,Kez scored; Daley,Molli advanced to third base.

Kavanagh,Emma struck out swinging (2-2 KBKBS).

Escobar,Kiki grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-2 BBKF).

3 R, 2 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.



Oklahoma at Arizona
02/07/2026 at Hillenbrand Stadium (Tucson, Ariz.)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 R H E LOB

Oklahoma 5 1 0 10 5 21 21 0 8

Arizona 0 0 0 0 3 3 5 1 7

OKLAHOMA SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 AB R H RBI

1 #07 Pickering, Kasidi dh 4 4 3 2

2 #13 Emerling, Isabela
#01 Wells, Kendall

c 2

3

1

1

2

1

1

0

3 #03 Helton, Chaney
#05 Parker, Ella

rf 1

3

1

3

1

2

0

5

4 #77 Barker, Sydney
#02 McEnroe-Marinas, Nelly

3b 2

1

1

2

1

1

0

1

5 #42 Garcia, Gabbie ss 3 1 1 3

6 #00 Parker, Allyssa 2b 4 1 2 4

7 #22 Minor, Kai cf 5 3 4 2

8 #12 McDaniel, Lexi
#50 Agbayani, Ailana

1b 3

1

1

0

1

1

2

1

Totals 36 21 21 21
Runs 5 1 0 10 5 21
Hits 4 1 0 9 7 21
Errors 0 0 0 1 0 1
LOB 1 1 1 2 3 8

BB K

*

1B5

2B5

HR 7

F8

*

F7

*

1B 7

1B8
1RBI

1BMIOUT

*

HR8 BB SB2 K

*

HR8

1B6

BB 1B9
1RBI

BB

1B 7

FC6-5

HR8 G4-3

*

G3U
1RBI

*

HBP

BB

G5-3

*

HBP HR 7

G1-3

*

1B 7
1RBI
OUT

*

1BMISB2 F9

*

1B HR8
1RBI

1B9
1RBI

1BMI BB HR8 K

*



# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 AB R H RBI

9 #09 Milloy, Tia
#16 Dayton, Abby

lf 2

2

2

0

1

0

0

0

Totals 36 21 21 21
Runs 5 1 0 10 5 21
Hits 4 1 0 9 7 21
Errors 0 0 0 1 0 1
LOB 1 1 1 2 3 8

OU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

24 Lowry,Audrey (W) 3.1 3 0 0 0 2 13 13 32 24
29 Berzon,Sydney 0.2 0 0 0 1 0 3 2 14 7
19  Zache,Berkley (5) 1.0 2 3 3 2 1 8 4 30 16

Totals 5.0 5 3 3 3 3 24 19 76 47

HB: Zache. SFA: Zache.

GO-FO: Lowry 2-6; Berzon 2-0; Zache 1-1.

1RBI
SB2

FC5U

F9

*

G4-3

*

1 1B9



Oklahoma at Arizona
02/07/2026 at Hillenbrand Stadium (Tucson, Ariz.)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 R H E LOB

Oklahoma 5 1 0 10 5 21 21 0 8

Arizona 0 0 0 0 3 3 5 1 7

ARIZONA SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 AB R H RBI

1 #25 Shockey, Regan cf 3 1 2 0

2 #55 Lucas, Kez
#00 Trice, Sereniti

PH 0

2

1

0

0

1

0

0

3 #17 Daley, Molli
#21 Stewart, Sydney

PR 0

3

0

0

0

1

0

1

4 #8 Jenkins, Grace rf 1 0 0 1

5 #2 Biehl, Tayler ss 2 0 1 1

6 #18 Kavanagh, Emma dh 2 0 0 0

7 #29 Escobar, Kiki
#22 Talataina, Sina

1b 1

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

8 #33 Sniffen, Jenna
#19 Wild, Anyssa

3b 1

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

9 #66 Duke, Addison lf 1 1 0 0

Totals 19 3 5 3
Runs 0 0 0 0 3 3
Hits 0 1 2 0 2 5
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOB 0 2 2 1 2 7

ARIZ IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

11  Berry,Jenae 2.2 6 8 4 3 2 18 14 71 37
9 Wright,Sarah (L) 2.0 14 13 13 3 1 24 20 76 43
12  Adams,Jalen (5.2) 0.1 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 4 4

Totals 5.0 21 21 11 6 3 44 36 151 84

HB: Berry; Wright. Inher. Rnrs: Berry 0/1; Wright 1/3.

GO-FO: Berry 3-2; Wright 3-2; Adams 1-0.
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